
2025 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 49-6   Conf: 24-4   Home: 19-5   Away: 17-1   Neutral: 13-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (414), Opp (396)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (7), Cootway (2), Scolan (2), Jackson (1), Spring (1), Thies
(1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Frank (2), Jackson (2), Bogue (1), Hopper (1), McVay (1), Najera (1), Paden (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Holland (10), Bogue (1), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Eisenbarth 2, Frank 1, Hansen 1, Huseboe 1, Koenig 1,
Lee 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-82), Holland (20-36), Eisenbarth (4-4), Hagen (4-7), Lee (4-7), Bogue (3-4), Hansen (3-4),
Huseboe (3-5), Hansen (2-5), Dupor (1-1), Hopper (1-1), Koenig (1-2), Pease (1-1), Wickman (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Cootway, Adam .420 54-54 212 72 89 19 2 21 71 175 .825 28 10 23 4 .506 1 0 9-13 14 0 0 1.000
4 Holland, Aaron .401 53-52 227 64 91 13 2 14 57 150 .661 17 8 31 3 .453 4 1 9-14 383 40 6 .986
15 Scolan, Matt .380 54-54 221 78 84 19 4 17 62 162 .733 36 4 27 1 .468 4 0 17-21 69 0 0 1.000
33 Hopper, Danny .378 45-41 164 42 62 4 3 2 27 78 .476 9 8 10 3 .429 3 1 9-10 32 65 12 .890
3 Jackson, Darryl .365 53-53 181 64 66 15 1 4 30 95 .525 35 13 18 3 .494 2 0 15-19 80 139 15 .936
24 Paden, Sam .361 54-54 202 46 73 9 2 9 56 113 .559 20 9 21 5 .434 4 0 2-5 83 2 2 .977
45 Frank, Eli .347 54-54 222 59 77 17 1 13 58 135 .608 21 7 33 7 .405 9 1 3-4 430 23 5 .989
7 Thies, Andy .344 54-54 212 51 73 12 3 14 64 133 .627 26 4 34 4 .415 6 0 11-11 87 169 8 .970
11 McVay, Dominik .298 47-43 161 35 48 9 1 7 39 80 .497 14 5 36 3 .368 2 3 12-15 102 3 2 .981
9 Turner, Hudson 1.000 10-0 5 5 5 0 0 1 2 8 1.600 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
25 Sommer, Brett .667 7-0 3 1 2 0 0 1 4 5 1.667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 2-2 0 3 0 1.000
1 Olson, Evan .600 6-0 5 4 3 0 0 2 6 9 1.800 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Najera, Alex .394 16-9 33 6 13 3 0 0 8 16 .485 2 2 6 0 .447 1 0 8-9 16 0 1 .941
10 Spring, Jackson .357 25-13 56 12 20 3 1 1 10 28 .500 6 1 6 1 .429 0 2 2-2 9 26 5 .875
34 Koenig, Jackson .250 23-4 12 4 3 1 0 1 5 7 .583 3 1 2 0 .438 0 0 0-0 4 6 1 .909
21 Wessel, Austin .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
42 Bogue, Charlie .235 18-3 17 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .235 1 0 3 1 .263 1 0 0-0 52 3 0 1.000
19 Honkamp, Cade .100 11-1 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 2 1 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
32 Jensen, Wyatt .000 9-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Hansen, Wyatt .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Pease, Cooper .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
31 Hibbard, Maddux .000 8-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .364 54-54 1962 548 715 124 20 107 504 1200 .612 224 73 257 37 .441 37 8 99-125 1398 528 60 .970
Opponents .249 54-54 1784 206 444 81 8 35 186 646 .362 143 44 444 36 .318 11 20 24-41 1328 476 82 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Fetherston, Reese 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Malkow, Brady 1.78 3-0 16 1 0 0-0 1 25.1 21 7 5 12 31 3 0 1 .221 1 0 0 0 1
29 Lee, Ben 2.42 6-1 13 9 0 0-0 2 52.0 48 17 14 18 45 8 1 5 .250 1 0 0 1 3
27 Eisenbarth, Logan 2.61 9-0 18 6 0 0-0 3 58.2 47 22 17 13 54 7 0 5 .216 4 4 1 0 3
16 Hansen, Cade 2.63 11-1 15 13 3 1-0 0 78.2 71 25 23 13 80 7 2 3 .237 5 5 0 1 1
34 Koenig, Jackson 2.96 3-0 15 3 0 0-0 1 24.1 23 8 8 10 15 7 0 0 .250 4 5 0 0 2
45 Frank, Eli 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 .273 0 0 0 0 0
28 Huseboe, Max 3.32 6-1 17 12 0 0-0 1 76.0 80 32 28 6 82 15 1 8 .265 1 2 0 3 1
2 Brust, Brandon 3.32 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 19.0 19 7 7 4 17 4 0 0 .257 1 3 1 0 2
22 Hansen, George 3.63 2-1 16 1 0 0-0 0 22.1 14 14 9 24 26 3 0 0 .189 7 7 3 1 5
13 Wickman, Ethan 3.81 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 26.0 22 14 11 13 19 5 2 1 .220 4 4 1 1 0
17 Hagen, Jack 4.95 4-1 19 8 0 0-0 3 56.1 62 35 31 16 51 11 1 5 .276 5 7 0 0 1
26 Taczy, Jack 5.40 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 5 5 5 8 7 2 0 1 .192 2 3 0 2 0
33 Hopper, Danny 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 12 8 6 0 8 6 0 1 .343 1 3 0 1 1
6 Dupor, Sava 9.53 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 13 7 6 1 2 3 1 1 .448 1 0 0 1 0
24 Paden, Sam 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 2 .429 0 0 0 0 0
5 Willard, Ryne 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.36 48-6 183 54 3 5 13 466.0 444 206 174 143 444 81 8 35 .249 37 44 6 11 20
Opponents 9.82 6-48 195 54 1 0 5 442.2 715 544 483 224 257 124 20 107 .364 56 73 9 37 8



2025 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Scolan, Matt 69 69 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bogue, Charlie 55 52 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 1 0
16 Hansen, Cade 16 6 10 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
18 Cootway, Adam 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Eisenbarth, Logan 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Hansen, George 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Huseboe, Max 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
2 Brust, Brandon 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pease, Cooper 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hagen, Jack 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
19 Honkamp, Cade 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wickman, Ethan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Sommer, Brett 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Olson, Evan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hansen, Wyatt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wessel, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hibbard, Maddux 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Jensen, Wyatt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dupor, Sava 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Frank, Eli 458 430 23 5 .989 39 0 0 — 0 0
4 Holland, Aaron 429 383 40 6 .986 0 20 16 .556 10 1
11 McVay, Dominik 107 102 3 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Paden, Sam 87 83 2 2 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Thies, Andy 264 87 169 8 .970 32 0 0 — 0 0
8 Najera, Alex 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jackson, Darryl 234 80 139 15 .936 24 0 0 — 0 0
34 Koenig, Jackson 11 4 6 1 .909 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Hopper, Danny 109 32 65 12 .890 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Spring, Jackson 40 9 26 5 .875 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lee, Ben 6 1 4 1 .833 0 4 3 .571 0 0
35 Malkow, Brady 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 2 — 0 0
9 Turner, Hudson 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fetherston, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Taczy, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Willard, Ryne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1986 1398 528 60 .970 108 48 34 .585 11 1
Opponents 1886 1328 476 82 .957 114 198 52 .792 19 0


